P PENCI g

VA T T A AT Ak N

AT St

PR

e AT TR

[P SOV PR

ﬂ) , . Y

RESOLUTION No.___203320
Adopted on JuL 29 191
BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

That Change Order No. 1, dated June 10, 1971,
heretofore filed with the City Clerk of said City as
Document No. 736786 , issued in connection with
the contract between The City of San Diego and Fluor
Ocean Services, Inc. for the West Mission Bay Drive
Bridge, said contract having been filed as Document
No. 735257 in the office of the City Clerk, be and
the same is hereby approved; and the changes therein
set forth, amounting to a decrease in the contract price
of $32,669.00, be and the same are hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

w0 Arvg

Peter D. Bulens, Deputy

PDB:clh
7/22/71

Passed and adopted by The Council of The City of San Diego on JUL 2 9 1971 !
by the following vote:
Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
" (= p]
€ 77 |Helen Cobb O O L] cel
S = SmT Loftin g O O O
S e x rFﬁ:nry L. Landt gl d ] O
E‘—; ié :3 &Eon L. Williams g O O ]
p= Eug = Foyd L. Morrow @/ O] O ]
Font ?_ ﬁb Martinet ng O O ]
& E KNen Hitch OJ ] O E/
Mike Schaefer @/ O O .
Mayor Frank Curran O O O e
AUTHENTICATED BY: FRANK CURRAN ,
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.
(Seal) EDVARD NIELSEN
JOHN—EOCKFOOD- ,

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California.

BY oo . Ak ,
&, Deputy,

CC-1265-8 (REV. 8-70)

A N A N




